

28 MACT 447/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR

29 MACT 448/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR

30 MACT 449/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR

03.06.2025

Present:- Ms. Prachi Maheshwari, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amar Singh, proxy counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.
through V/C.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

The Tribunal is in receipt of letter dated 15.03.2025 from
Income Tax Office Ward No.58. Be awaited for the appearance of
witness till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.06.2025

At 12.08 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Prachi Maheshwari, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

No witness from Income Tax Department has turned up.

On filing of PF and taking requisite steps witness be
summoned afresh.

Put up for PE on **25.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.06.2025

At 12.20 p.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi