

25.05.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.05.2026

At 12.39 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.

Adjournment sought by the petitioner for complying
order dated 04.05.2026. In the said order, there is typographical
error as instead of 01.04.2023, 01.02023 has been mentioned. The
correct date is 01.04.2023. Let the same be filed on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.06.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.05.2026