

06.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.07.2026

At 11.30 a.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

Submissions heard. Put up at 4.00 p.m. for order.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.07.2026

At 11.57 a.m.

File is taken up at the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter
is adjourned for further final arguments.

It is submitted that he would file the authenticated bank
statement of the petitioner from 01.04.2023 till today.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **20.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.07.2026