

16 MACT 447/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR
YADAV AND ANR
17 MACT 448/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR
YADAV AND ANR
18 MACT 449/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR
YADAV AND ANR 13.07.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Proxy for Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel
for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.07.2026

At 11.32 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Prachi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

Witness Sh. Vedveer Arya, Tax Assistant from Income
Tax Department Ward No. 60(4), Vikas Bhavan, ITO, Delhi is
present, however he has come to the Tribunal without summon
(issued to him), authority letter, attested documents. The witness is
discharged un-examined.

**On PF and giving details witness be summoned. The
documents which are to be summoned to be specified in the
summons.**

Put up for PE on 24.08.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.07.2026